From PRQ-1595,	REC	05-	13-2008	ET U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	**	1 (5515) with some		U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark	
Office						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/3	1/2002)					
Tab settings	V		502362	<u>▼</u> ▼	<u>'</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):			ddress of receiving		
Ching-Hsiung HUANG Ming-Han PERNG			Name: JOINSOON ELECTRONIC MFG CO.			
Chung-Ming LIN			LTD.			
Chia-Cheng LO			Internal Add	lress:		
Ming-Lai CHEN	i	\ a44alba.d!	,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Succi Addic	Street Address: 19F., No.79, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th		
				Taipei County 221,		
3. Nature of conveyen			City:	State: <u>Ta</u>	<u>iwanZip:</u>	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	│] No		
Other						
Execution Date: Mar.	18, 2008					
4. Application number	(s) or patent n	umber(s)	·			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the						
application is: Mar.		ound wit	ii a new appirean	on, the execution	i date of the	
		c1 306	B. Patent No.	(c)	⊆ ്	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/054, 386 Filed Date: Mar. 25, 2008			D. I atent 140.	(3)	ja like a like	
rifed Date. Play, 2		onal number	sattached? \ Ves \ \	d No	7 7	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
correspondence cond should be mailed:	cerning docum	nent	1	applications and pa	neius mygived.	
			10 (0-			
Name:			· `	CFR 3.41)\$	40 =	
Internal Address:			⊠ Enclosed			
			_ Authorized	I to be charged to	deposit account	
			8. Deposit account	Number:		
Street Address:	·		(A., 1 1 1 1	6.41:	• 1 1	
235 Chung – H	o Box 8-	<u>-24</u>	(Attach duplicate of account)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit		
Taipei Taiwan R. O. C.						
	Taiwan Zip:					
NOT USE THE			-l			
9. Statement and signature	<u> </u>					
To the best of my knowl		the forego	ing information is to	rue and correct and	any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original			<i></i>		,	
Ching-Hsiung HI		Huang 1	Shing History	Mar. 18, 1	2008	
Name of Person Sig	gning	S	gnature,	Date		
Ming-Han PERN	<u>G</u>	1841 A	My for	Mar. 18, 2	.008	
Name of Person Sig		Si Si	gnature	Date		
Chung- Ming LIN		Lin	Fing hig	<u>Mar. 18, 20</u>	008	
Name of Person Sig	ining	1 /	gnature / 0	Date	200	
Chia-Cheng LO		LO C	rid Chang	Mar. 18, 20	008	
Name of Person Sig Ming-Lai CHEN			gnature f	Date)U8	
Name of Person Sign			gnature	Mar. 18, 20 Date	<u>/// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </u>	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
05/12/2008 MJAMA1 00000 14205 1880-AAU						
Mail documents to be recorded with required coverished integration to:						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMEN	NT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (in	nvention title)PLANE SUPER WIDE BAND COUPLING
ANTENNA	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by	y the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 12/054 3 3	shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are)):
Full name of sole or first inventor) Ching-Hsiung HUANG	
Address) 19F., No.79, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th Rd., Sijhih City	y, Taipei County 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Full name of second joint inventor) Ming-Han PERNG	
Address). 19F., No.79, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th Rd., Sijhih C	ity, Taipei County 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Full name of third joint inventor) Chung-Ming LIN	
Address) 19F., No.79, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th Rd., Sijhi	h City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Full name of fourth joint inventor) Chia-Cheng LO	b City Tainei County 221 Taimen (D.O.C.)
Address) 19F., No.79, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th Rd., Sijhi Full name of fifth joint inventor) Ming-Lai CHEN	n City, Taiper County 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Address) 19F., No.79, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th Rd., Sijhi	h City Tainei County 221 Taiwan (R O C)
Address)	ii City, Taiper County 221, Taiwan (M.O.C.)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Name of Assignee) JOINSOON ELECTRONIC M	
Address of Assignee) 19F., No.79, Sec. 1, Sintai 5th Rd., S	Sijhih City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> ,	R. O. C.
	State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the followin	a to each ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and	
	ased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
As to an O.S. Fatent Applications assigned under this Agree Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent	
nterest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enj	oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said	
the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application.	
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all r	rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or
desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to	obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
Huang China Harny	Mar. 18, 2008
(Signature of sole on first inventor)	(Date)
Dona diagetta	Mar. 18, 2008
(Signature of sole or second inventor)	(Date)
1. 11 /21-	
Lin then / Ming	Mar. 18, 2008
(Signature of sole or third inventor)	(Date)
Lo Chia Chena	Mar. 18, 2008
(Signature of sole or fourth inventor)	(Date)
chea Lina Lai	Mar. 18, 2008
(Signature of sole or fifthinventor)	(Date)
Turing Ching History	Mar. 18, 2008
(Signature of Representative, Ching-Hsiung HUANG)	(Date)

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/12/2008 REEL: 020948 FRAME: 0502